Nick Herrera (He/Him/His)

Soun

d Designer

Nickherreral63@gmail.com
https:/ /nickherreral63.wixsite.com/sound

DESIGN EXPERIENCE

Ball State University

Sound Designer The Secret in the Wings
Sound Designer Roe

Sound Designer Babel

Sound Designer Valerie

Assistant Sound Designer Intertextuality

PRODUCTION EXPERIENCE

Ball State University

Mix engineer Skin and Bones

Sound Board Operator The Wolves
Technician Marcus, or the Secret of Sweet
Technician A Little Night Music

Pennsylvania Shakespeare Festival

A2 A Chorus Line
Sound Board Operator Fences

Sound Board Operator Little Red
WORK EXPERIENCE

Sound Intern, Pennsylvania Shakespeare Festival
Sound Technician, Sunset Playhouse, New Berlin, WI

EDUCATION AND TRAINING
Bachelor of Fine Arts in Theatre Design and Technology
Ball State University, Muncie, IN

SKILLS

Drew Vidal (Director)
Veronica Santoya (Director)
Becca Mae (Director)

Gayle Radwick (Director)
Joe Court (Sound Design)

Joe Court (Sound Design)

Nico Rowland (Sound Design)
Brian Moore (Shop Supervisor)
Brian Moore (Shop Supervisor)

Luis Villabon (Director)
Harper Justus (Shop Supervisor)
Harper Justus (Shop Supervisor)

Certification: Dante Lv. 1 Certified, Avid Certified in ProTools,
Special Skills: Proficiency in Ableton Live, Adobe Audition, Audacity, Logic, Wireless Microphone

Operation, ClearComm Wireless Com System, Soldering,

2022
2021
2020
2020
2020

2022
2019
2019
2019

2022
2022
2022

Summer 2022
June 2017 - May 2018

May 2023

Related Skills: Basic Carpentry, Basic Power Tools, Basic Painting Skills, Driver’s License, Foam Prop Making,

REFRENCES

Brian B Moore

Lighting and Sound Shop Manager
Ball State University

bbmoore@bsu.edu
919-244-6827

Joe Court

Ball State University
jmcourt@bsu.edu
765-285-8819

Assistant Professor of Sound Design

Harper Justus

Assistant Sound Supervisor

Pennsylvania Shakespeare Festival
harperjustus@gmail.com

937-238-8897



