## Nick Herrera (He/Him/His)

# **Sound Designer**

May 2023

Nickherrera163@gmail.	com
-----------------------	-----

https://nickherrera163.wixsite.com/sound

#### **DESIGN EXPERIENCE**

#### **Ball State University**

Sound Designer	The Secret in the Wings	Drew Vidal (Director)	2022
Sound Designer	Roe	Veronica Santoya (Director)	2021
Sound Designer	Babel	Becca Mae (Director)	2020
Sound Designer	Valerie	Gayle Radwick (Director)	2020
Assistant Sound Designer	Intertextuality	Joe Court (Sound Design)	2020

#### PRODUCTION EXPERIENCE

#### **Ball State University**

Mix engineer	Skin and Bones	Joe Court (Sound Design)	2022
Sound Board Operator	The Wolves	Nico Rowland (Sound Design)	2019
Technician	Marcus, or the Secret of Sweet	Brian Moore (Shop Supervisor)	2019
Technician	A Little Night Music	Brian Moore (Shop Supervisor)	2019

#### Pennsylvania Shakespeare Festival

A2	A Chorus Line	Luis Villabon (Director)	2022
Sound Board Operator	Fences	Harper Justus (Shop Supervisor)	2022
Sound Board Operator	Little Red	Harper Justus (Shop Supervisor)	2022

#### **WORK EXPERIENCE**

Sound Intern, Pennsylvania Shakespeare Festival
Sound Technician, Sunset Playhouse, New Berlin, WI
June 2017 - May 2018

#### **EDUCATION AND TRAINING**

### **Bachelor of Fine Arts in Theatre Design and Technology**

Ball State University, Muncie, IN

### **SKILLS**

Certification: Dante Lv. 1 Certified, Avid Certified in ProTools,

Special Skills: Proficiency in Ableton Live, Adobe Audition, Audacity, Logic, Wireless Microphone

Operation, ClearComm Wireless Com System, Soldering,

Related Skills: Basic Carpentry, Basic Power Tools, Basic Painting Skills, Driver's License, Foam Prop Making,

#### **REFRENCES**

Brian B Moore	Joe Court	Harper Justus
Lighting and Sound Shop Manager	Assistant Professor of Sound Design	Assistant Sound Supervisor
Ball State University	Ball State University	Pennsylvania Shakespeare Festival
bbmoore@bsu.edu	jmcourt@bsu.edu	harperjustus@gmail.com
919-244-6827	765-285-8819	937-238-8897